
South Tama County Invitational
Varsity Boys - 5K             Otter Creek Lake Park, Toledo, IA         Monday, September 16, 2013

 Place  School                         1    2    3    4    5    6    7   Total   Ave Time   Spread

    1   Grinnell                       1    2    5   16   20   28   29   =  44    17:27      1:39
    2   East Marshall                  3   10   11   19   21   22   23   =  64    17:48      1:26
    3   Marshalltwon                   6   15   17   18   24   26   37   =  80    18:07      1:25
    4   Vinton-Shellsburg              7   12   14   30   31   32   33   =  94    18:23      1:54
    5   South Tama County              9   13   27   35   39             = 123    18:56      3:04
    6   West Marshall                  4   25   34   40   42   43   44   = 145    19:23      3:52
    7   Belle Plaine                   8   36   38   41   45   46        = 168    20:04      4:23
    8   North Tama                    47   48   49   50   51             = 245    23:56      3:54

 Incomplete Teams:  GMG, Janesville

  Place   Score   Year   Name                        School                            Time    Pace mpm

      1       1    SR    Isaac McFee                 Grinnell                          16:43      5:22
      2       2    SR    Mason Doty                  Grinnell                          16:46      5:23
      3       3    SR    Ben Terrones                East Marshall                     17:03      5:29
      4       4    SR    Nathan Bradley              West Marshall                     17:06      5:30
      5       5    SR    Joel Baumann                Grinnell                          17:20      5:34
      6       6    SR    Imad Amenzou                Marshalltwon                      17:24      5:36
      7       7    JR    Derek Dinderman             Vinton-Shellsburg                 17:25      5:36
      8       8    SR    Orie Brown                  Belle Plaine                      17:25      5:36
      9       9    JR    Robert Tyynismaa            South Tama County                 17:25      5:36
     10      10    JR    Caleb Benzing               East Marshall                     17:31      5:38
     11      11    FR    Nick Meling                 East Marshall                     17:38      5:40
     12      12    JR    Max Wehage                  Vinton-Shellsburg                 17:51      5:44
     13      13    SO    Blake Keller                South Tama County                 17:58      5:47
     14      14    JR    Jordan Evans                Vinton-Shellsburg                 18:03      5:48
     15      15    SR    Nate Phillips               Marshalltwon                      18:04      5:49
     16      16    SO    Jacob Staroska              Grinnell                          18:05      5:49
     17      17    SR    Angel Pizano                Marshalltwon                      18:06      5:49
     18      18    SO    Sam Johnson                 Marshalltwon                      18:11      5:51
     19      19    JR    Sam Benzing                 East Marshall                     18:18      5:53
     20      20    SR    Brandon Roderick            Grinnell                          18:22      5:54
     21      21    SR    Rob Petrie                  East Marshall                     18:30      5:57
     22      22    JR    Josh Benzing                East Marshall                     18:32      5:57
     23      23    SR    Seth Webb                   East Marshall                     18:34      5:58
     24      24    SR    Hunter Barnard              Marshalltwon                      18:49      6:03
     25      25    FR    Austin Grimm                West Marshall                     18:54      6:05
     26      26    JR    Alex Mason                  Marshalltwon                      19:06      6:08
     27      27    SR    Taylen Anderson             South Tama County                 19:10      6:10
     28      28    FR    David Gilbert               Grinnell                          19:13      6:11
     29      29    SR    Josiah O'Polka              Grinnell                          19:17      6:12
     30      30    SR    Nolan Sagan                 Vinton-Shellsburg                 19:18      6:12
     31      31    SR    Wyatt Meyer                 Vinton-Shellsburg                 19:19      6:13
     32      32    SR    Ben Hyland                  Vinton-Shellsburg                 19:20      6:13
     33      33    SO    Quinton Guenther            Vinton-Shellsburg                 19:21      6:13
     34      34    SR    Cody Berns                  West Marshall                     19:23      6:14
     35      35    JR    Trevor Yuska                South Tama County                 19:36      6:18
     36      36    SO    Jacob Ehlen                 Belle Plaine                      20:03      6:27
     37      37    SR    Andrew Potter               Marshalltwon                      20:07      6:28
     38            JR    Jeff Hughes                 GMG                               20:10      6:29
     39      38    SR    Robert Brown                Belle Plaine                      20:23      6:33
     40      39    SR    Jacob Theissen              South Tama County                 20:30      6:36
     41      40    FR    Cooper White                West Marshall                     20:31      6:36
     42      41    SR    Lane Bachelder              Belle Plaine                      20:41      6:39
     43      42    FR    Sam Edler                   West Marshall                     20:59      6:45
     44      43    SR    Reggie Gradwell             West Marshall                     21:04      6:46
     45            SO    Alex Visokey                Janesville                        21:04      6:47
     46            SR    Josh Raymond                GMG                               21:26      6:54
     47      44    SR    Joel Phelps                 West Marshall                     21:37      6:57
     48      45    FR    Brandt Demeulenaere         Belle Plaine                      21:49      7:01
     49      46    SO    Will Mengler                Belle Plaine                      21:56      7:03
     50            JR    Will Spurr                  Janesville                        22:01      7:05
     51            SR    Logan Burt                  GMG                               22:14      7:09
     52      47    SO    Brian Zobel                 North Tama                        22:24      7:12
     53      48    SO    Logan Zobel                 North Tama                        22:27      7:13
     54      49    SO    Kalan Deke                  North Tama                        22:32      7:15
     55            SO    Josh Gruen                  GMG                               22:50      7:21
     56      50    SO    Ben Panfil                  North Tama                        26:00      8:22
     57      51    SO    Shane Wendt                 North Tama                        26:18      8:27
     58            FR    Morgan Roth                 Janesville                        26:19      8:28
     59            JR    Michael Nelson              Janesville                        31:09     10:01
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South Tama County Invitational
Varsity Boys - 5K             Otter Creek Lake Park, Toledo, IA         Monday, September 16, 2013

  Place   Name                        Time    mpm            Place   Name                        Time    mpm

  1) Grinnell                        Score =   44
    1    Isaac McFee, SR             16:43   5:22
    2    Mason Doty, SR              16:46   5:23
    5    Joel Baumann, SR            17:20   5:34
   16    Jacob Staroska, SO          18:05   5:49
   20    Brandon Roderick, SR        18:22   5:54
   28    David Gilbert, FR           19:13   6:11
   29    Josiah O'Polka, SR          19:17   6:12

  2) East Marshall                   Score =   64
    3    Ben Terrones, SR            17:03   5:29
   10    Caleb Benzing, JR           17:31   5:38
   11    Nick Meling, FR             17:38   5:40
   19    Sam Benzing, JR             18:18   5:53
   21    Rob Petrie, SR              18:30   5:57
   22    Josh Benzing, JR            18:32   5:57
   23    Seth Webb, SR               18:34   5:58

  3) Marshalltwon                    Score =   80
    6    Imad Amenzou, SR            17:24   5:36
   15    Nate Phillips, SR           18:04   5:49
   17    Angel Pizano, SR            18:06   5:49
   18    Sam Johnson, SO             18:11   5:51
   24    Hunter Barnard, SR          18:49   6:03
   26    Alex Mason, JR              19:06   6:08
   37    Andrew Potter, SR           20:07   6:28

  4) Vinton-Shellsburg               Score =   94
    7    Derek Dinderman, JR         17:25   5:36
   12    Max Wehage, JR              17:51   5:44
   14    Jordan Evans, JR            18:03   5:48
   30    Nolan Sagan, SR             19:18   6:12
   31    Wyatt Meyer, SR             19:19   6:13
   32    Ben Hyland, SR              19:20   6:13
   33    Quinton Guenther, SO        19:21   6:13

  5) South Tama County               Score =  123
    9    Robert Tyynismaa, JR        17:25   5:36
   13    Blake Keller, SO            17:58   5:47
   27    Taylen Anderson, SR         19:10   6:10
   35    Trevor Yuska, JR            19:36   6:18
   39    Jacob Theissen, SR          20:30   6:36

  6) West Marshall                   Score =  145
    4    Nathan Bradley, SR          17:06   5:30
   25    Austin Grimm, FR            18:54   6:05
   34    Cody Berns, SR              19:23   6:14
   40    Cooper White, FR            20:31   6:36
   42    Sam Edler, FR               20:59   6:45
   43    Reggie Gradwell, SR         21:04   6:46
   44    Joel Phelps, SR             21:37   6:57

  7) Belle Plaine                    Score =  168
    8    Orie Brown, SR              17:25   5:36
   36    Jacob Ehlen, SO             20:03   6:27
   38    Robert Brown, SR            20:23   6:33
   41    Lane Bachelder, SR          20:41   6:39
   45    Brandt Demeulenaere, FR     21:49   7:01
   46    Will Mengler, SO            21:56   7:03

  8) North Tama                      Score =  245
   47    Brian Zobel, SO             22:24   7:12
   48    Logan Zobel, SO             22:27   7:13
   49    Kalan Deke, SO              22:32   7:15
   50    Ben Panfil, SO              26:00   8:22
   51    Shane Wendt, SO             26:18   8:27

 Incomplete Teams:

 GMG
   38    Jeff Hughes, JR             20:10     6:29
   46    Josh Raymond, SR            21:26     6:54
   51    Logan Burt, SR              22:14     7:09
   55    Josh Gruen, SO              22:50     7:21

 Janesville
   45    Alex Visokey, SO            21:04     6:47
   50    Will Spurr, JR              22:01     7:05

   58    Morgan Roth, FR             26:19     8:28
   59    Michael Nelson, JR          31:09     10:01
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